

Housing Services Notice

Date: March 21, 2019	HSN#: 2019-03

This applicable legislation/policy is to be implemented effective this date by the housing provider(s) under the following programs:

Please note, if your program is **not checked**, this change is **not applicable** to your project.

\checkmark	Federal Non-Profit Housing Program
\checkmark	Federal Section 26/27 Housing Program
\checkmark	Federal Urban Native Non-Profit Housing Program
\checkmark	Private Non-Profit Housing Program
\checkmark	Municipal Non-Profit Housing Program (Pre-1986)
\checkmark	Local Housing Corporation
\checkmark	Affordable Housing Program/Investment in Affordable Housing Program
	Rent Supplement Programs
	Co-Ordinated Access System

Subject: Service Provider Consultation – 5-year review of the 10-year Housing and Homeliness Plan for Nipissing

Reference:

- 10-year Housing and Homeliness Plan for Nipissing DNSSAB Website
 - o https://dnssab.ca/download/71/guiding-documents/26638/10-year-housing-and-homelessness-plan-2.pdf

Background:

The District of Nipissing Social Services Administration Board (DNSSAB) is currently conducting a 5 Year Review of Nipissing District's 10 Year Housing and Homelessness

CHSN 2019-03 Page 2

Plan (2014-2024).

Your insight and ideas matter! Representatives from organizations across Nipissing District are invited to attend a half day Service Provider Consultation on Wednesday April 3rd 8:30 am - 12:00 pm at St. Andrew's Church - 399 Cassells Street, North Bay (see attached poster).

Action: If representatives from your organization are able to take part, please RSVP by Wednesday March 27th: https://www.eventbrite.ca/e/consultation-for-5-year-review-of-10-year-housing-and-homelessness-plan-tickets-58325288508. Light refreshments will be provided.

We would appreciate your attendance. However, if you are unable to attend the consultation in-person, but would still like to take part, please RSVP by email to Cerri-Lyn.Cicciarelli@dnssab.ca to let us know and we will forward an on-line survey for your completion.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Housing Services Notice or future ones, please contact the Housing Programs Administrator assigned to your portfolio.

Dan Malette 705-474-2151 ext. 3149 <u>dan.malette@dnssab.ca</u> Bill Guilfoyle 705-474-2151 ext. 3351 <u>bill.guilfoyle@dnssab.ca</u>

Dan Malette Acting Homelessness Programs Coordinator DNSSAB